

## Announcement to business partners of the rebranding of RSL Joppa s.r.o.

Dear Business Partners,

we would like to inform you that with effect as of April 2, 2024, our company RSL Joppa s.r.o., ID: 19319843, with its registered office at Vinohradská 3217/167, 100 00 Praha 10, Strašnice, registered in the Commercial Register maintained by the Municipal Court in Prague under File No. C 384592, will undergo a name change to ROHLIG SUUS Logistics CZ s.r.o. This strategic rebranding is part of our ongoing commitment to providing enhanced services and reinforcing our position in the market.

The other company details (company Identification Number, registered office, banking information, telephone contacts, email addresses) remain unchanged. The change in the business name of the company ROHLIG SUUS Logistics s.r.o. will have no effect on the rights and obligations our company holds towards its business partners, nor on their rights and obligations towards our company. The content of concluded contracts also remains unaffected.

From April 2, 2024 (incl.), the new identification details to be used on all invoices (regardless of the date of the taxable event) and other business documents shall be as follows:

Business name: ROHLIG SUUS Logistics CZ s.r.o.

Address: Vinohradská 3217/167, 100 00 Praha 10, Strašnice

**Company ID:** 19319843 **Tax ID:** CZ19319843

Registered in the Commercial Register maintained by the Municipal Court in Prague, File No. C 384592.

Please continue sending your invoices in an electronic form to the existing e-mail addresses.

We appreciate your continued partnership and look forward to the continued success of our collaboration under the new name, ROHLIG SUUS Logistics CZ s.r.o.

Yours Sincerely,

Jiří Chládek, executive director RSL Joppa s.r.o.